

Amendment 25

Aurore Lalucq, Paul Tang, Pascal Durand, Sven Giegold, Philippe Lamberts, José Gusmão, Marisa Matias, Raphaël Glucksmann, Robert Hajšel, Claude Gruffat, Rosa D'Amato, Mounir Satouri, Eric Andrieu, Marie Toussaint, Ernest Urtasun, Marianne Vind, Marc Angel, Francisco Guerreiro, Delara Burkhardt, Caroline Roose, Klára Dobrev, Csaba Molnár, Sándor Rónai, Attila Ara-Kovács, Andreas Schieder, Maria Arena, Daniel Freund, Gwendoline Delbos-Corfield, Bas Eickhout, Eleonora Evi, Piernicola Pedicini, Salima Yenbou, Michèle Rivasi, Rasmus Andresen, Leila Chaibi, Niels Fuglsang, Pierre Larrousurou, Diana Riba i Giner, Pernando Barrena Arza, Cornelia Ernst, David Cormand, Hannah Neumann, Idoia Villanueva Ruiz, Manuel Bompard, Dimitrios Papadimoulis, Marc Tarabella, Carmen Avram, Michael Bloss, Anna Cavazzini, Günther Sidl, Damien Carême, Łukasz Kohut, Yannick Jadot, Carles Puigdemont i Casamajó, Antoni Comín i Oliveres, Clara Ponsatí Obiols, Jordi Solé, Heidi Hautala, Gabriele Bischoff, Nora Mebarek, François Alfonsi, Alice Kuhnke, Pär Holmgren, Jakop G. Dalunde, Ville Niinistö, Eugenia Rodríguez Palop, Stelios Kouloglou, Manon Aubry, Maria Grapini, Petros Kokkalis, Evin Incir, Erik Bergkvist, Michal Wiezik, Milan Brglez, Martin Schirdewan, Nikolaj Villumsen, Ignazio Corrao, Mohammed Chahim, Monika Beňová, Silvia Modig, Fabio Massimo Castaldo, Sylvie Guillaume, Anja Hazekamp, Tineke Strik

Report

A9-0002/2021

Sven Simon

European Central Bank – annual report 2020
(2020/2123(INI))

Motion for a resolution**Recital K a (new)***Motion for a resolution**Amendment*

Ka. whereas the EU has committed to climate neutrality by 2050 and it is the ECB's mission to help achieve it; whereas the missions of the ECB are not limited to price stability but also include the safety and soundness of the banking system and the stability of the financial system;

Or. en

Amendment 26

Aurore Lalucq, Paul Tang, Pascal Durand, Sven Giegold, Philippe Lamberts, José Gusmão, Marisa Matias, Raphaël Glucksmann, Robert Hajšel, Claude Gruffat, Rosa D'Amato, Mounir Satouri, Eric Andrieu, Marie Toussaint, Sylvie Guillaume, Ernest Urtasun, Marianne Vind, Marc Angel, Francisco Guerreiro, Delara Burkhardt, Caroline Roose, Klára Dobrev, Csaba Molnár, Sándor Rónai, Attila Ara-Kovács, Andreas Schieder, Maria Arena, Daniel Freund, Gwendoline Delbos-Corfield, Bas Eickhout, Eleonora Evi, Piernicola Pedicini, Salima Yenbou, Michèle Rivasi, Rasmus Andresen, Jytte Guteland, Leila Chaibi, Niels Fuglsang, Pierre Larrousurou, Diana Riba i Giner, Pernando Barrena Arza, Cornelia Ernst, David Cormand, Hannah Neumann, Idoia Villanueva Ruiz, Manuel Bompard, Dimitrios Papadimoulis, Marc Tarabella, Carmen Avram, Heléne Fritzon, Michael Bloss, Anna Cavazzini, Günther Sidl, Damien Carême, Łukasz Kohut, Johan Danielsson, Yannick Jadot, Carles Puigdemont i Casamajó, Antoni Comín i Oliveres, Clara Ponsatí Obiols, Jordi Solé, Heidi Hautala, Gabriele Bischoff, Nora Mebarek, François Alfonsi, Alice Kuhnke, Pär Holmgren, Jakop G. Dalunde, Ville Niinistö, Eugenia Rodríguez Palop, Stelios Kouloglou, Manon Aubry, Maria Grapini, Petros Kokkalis, Evin Incir, Milan Brglez, Erik Bergkvist, Michal Wiezik, Martin Schirdewan, Nikolaj Villumsen, Ignazio Corrao, Mohammed Chahim, Monika Beňová, Silvia Modig, Fabio Massimo Castaldo, Anja Hazekamp, Tineke Strik

Report

A9-0002/2021

Sven Simon

European Central Bank – annual report 2020
(2020/2123(INI))

Motion for a resolution**Paragraph 1 a (new)***Motion for a resolution**Amendment*

1a. Welcomes the setting up of a climate change centre as a new unit within the ECB;

Or. en

Amendment 27

Aurore Lalucq, Paul Tang, Pascal Durand, Sven Giegold, Philippe Lamberts, José Gusmão, Marisa Matias, Raphaël Glucksmann, Robert Hajšel, Claude Gruffat, Rosa D'Amato, Mounir Satouri, Eric Andrieu, Marie Toussaint, Sylvie Guillaume, Ernest Urtasun, Marianne Vind, Marc Angel, Francisco Guerreiro, Delara Burkhardt, Caroline Roose, Klára Dobrev, Csaba Molnár, Sándor Rónai, Attila Ara-Kovács, Andreas Schieder, Maria Arena, Daniel Freund, Gwendoline Delbos-Corfield, Bas Eickhout, Eleonora Evi, Piernicola Pedicini, Salima Yenbou, Michèle Rivasi, Rasmus Andresen, Jytte Guteland, Leila Chaibi, Niels Fuglsang, Pierre Larrousurou, Diana Riba i Giner, Pernando Barrena Arza, Cornelia Ernst, David Cormand, Hannah Neumann, Idoia Villanueva Ruiz, Manuel Bompard, Dimitrios Papadimoulis, Marc Tarabella, Carmen Avram, Heléne Fritzon, Michael Bloss, Anna Cavazzini, Günther Sidl, Damien Carême, Łukasz Kohut, Johan Danielsson, Yannick Jadot, Carles Puigdemont i Casamajó, Antoni Comín i Oliveres, Clara Ponsatí Obiols, Jordi Solé, Heidi Hautala, Gabriele Bischoff, Nora Mebarek, François Alfonsi, Alice Kuhnke, Pär Holmgren, Jakop G. Dalunde, Ville Niinistö, Eugenia Rodríguez Palop, Stelios Kouloglou, Manon Aubry, Maria Grapini, Petros Kokkalis, Evin Incir, Milan Brglez, Erik Bergkvist, Michal Wiezik, Martin Schirdewan, Nikolaj Villumsen, Ignazio Corrao, Mohammed Chahim, Monika Beňová, Silvia Modig, Fabio Massimo Castaldo, Anja Hazekamp, Tineke Strik

Report

A9-0002/2021

Sven Simon

European Central Bank – annual report 2020
(2020/2123(INI))

Motion for a resolution**Paragraph 5 a (new)***Motion for a resolution**Amendment*

5a. Recalls that, as an EU institution, the ECB is bound by the Paris Agreement on climate change and that this should be reflected in its policies; notes that several banking institutions have already recognised the existence of climate-related financial systemic risk (Federal Reserve, Bank of England, Bank for International Settlements); calls on the ECB to recognise the systemic risk posed by climate change to financial stability and to present a clear road map with a detailed presentation of the actions it is taking to tackle these risks;

Or. en

Amendment 28

Aurore Lalucq, Paul Tang, Pascal Durand, Sven Giegold, Philippe Lamberts, José Gusmão, Marisa Matias, Raphaël Glucksmann, Robert Hajšel, Claude Gruffat, Rosa D'Amato, Mounir Satouri, Eric Andrieu, Marie Toussaint, Sylvie Guillaume, Ernest Urtasun, Marianne Vind, Marc Angel, Francisco Guerreiro, Delara Burkhardt, Caroline Roose, Klára Dobrev, Csaba Molnár, Sándor Rónai, Attila Ara-Kovács, Andreas Schieder, Maria Arena, Daniel Freund, Gwendoline Delbos-Corfield, Bas Eickhout, Eleonora Evi, Piernicola Pedicini, Salima Yenbou, Michèle Rivasi, Rasmus Andresen, Jytte Guteland, Leila Chaibi, Niels Fuglsang, Pierre Larrousurou, Diana Riba i Giner, Pernando Barrena Arza, Cornelia Ernst, David Cormand, Hannah Neumann, Idoia Villanueva Ruiz, Manuel Bompard, Dimitrios Papadimoulis, Marc Tarabella, Carmen Avram, Heléne Fritzon, Michael Bloss, Anna Cavazzini, Günther Sidl, Damien Carême, Łukasz Kohut, Johan Danielsson, Yannick Jadot, Carles Puigdemont i Casamajó, Antoni Comín i Oliveres, Clara Ponsatí Obiols, Jordi Solé, Heidi Hautala, Gabriele Bischoff, Nora Mebarek, François Alfonsi, Alice Kuhnke, Pär Holmgren, Jakop G. Dalunde, Ville Niinistö, Eugenia Rodríguez Palop, Stelios Kouloglou, Manon Aubry, Maria Grapini, Petros Kokkalis, Evin Incir, Milan Brglez, Erik Bergkvist, Michal Wiezik, Martin Schirdewan, Nikolaj Villumsen, Ignazio Corrao, Mohammed Chahim, Monika Beňová, Silvia Modig, Fabio Massimo Castaldo, Anja Hazekamp, Tineke Strik

Report

A9-0002/2021

Sven Simon

European Central Bank – annual report 2020
(2020/2123(INI))

Motion for a resolution**Paragraph 19 a (new)***Motion for a resolution**Amendment*

19a. Calls for a proactive and qualitative risk management approach which integrates climate change-related systemic risks;

Or. en

Amendment 29

Aurore Lalucq, Evelyn Regner, Paul Tang, Pascal Durand, Sven Giegold, Philippe Lamberts, José Gusmão, Marisa Matias, Raphaël Glucksmann, Robert Hajšel, Claude Gruffat, Rosa D'Amato, Mounir Satouri, Eric Andrieu, Marie Toussaint, Ernest Urtasun, Marianne Vind, Marc Angel, Francisco Guerreiro, Caroline Roose, Klára Dobrev, Csaba Molnár, Sándor Rónai, Attila Ara-Kovács, Andreas Schieder, Maria Arena, Daniel Freund, Alfred Sant, Gwendoline Delbos-Corfield, Bas Eickhout, Eleonora Evi, Piernicola Pedicini, Michèle Rivasi, Rasmus Andresen, Leila Chaibi, Diana Riba i Giner, Pernando Barrena Arza, Cornelia Ernst, Hannah Neumann, Idoia Villanueva Ruiz, Manuel Bompard, Dimitrios Papadimoulis, Marc Tarabella, Carmen Avram, Hélène Fritzon, Michael Bloss, Anna Cavazzini, Günther Sidl, Damien Carême, Łukasz Kohut, Johan Danielsson, Yannick Jadot, Carles Puigdemont i Casamajó, Antoni Comín i Oliveres, Clara Ponsatí Obiols, Jordi Solé, Heidi Hautala, Gabriele Bischoff, Nora Mebarek, François Alfonsi, Alice Kuhnke, Pär Holmgren, Jakop G. Dalunde, Ville Niinistö, Eugenia Rodríguez Palop, Stelios Kouloglou, Manon Aubry, Maria Grapini, Petros Kokkalis, Evin Incir, Milan Brglez, Erik Bergkvist, Michal Wiezik, Martin Schirdewan, Nikolaj Villumsen, Ignazio Corrao, Mohammed Chahim, Monika Beňová, Fabio Massimo Castaldo, Anja Hazekamp, Pierre Larrouturnou, Tineke Strik, Josianne Cutajar, Maria-Manuel Leitão-Marques, Vera Tax, Maria Noichl, Marina Kaljurand

Report

A9-0002/2021

Sven Simon

European Central Bank – annual report 2020
(2020/2123(INI))

Motion for a resolution**Paragraph 33 a (new)***Motion for a resolution**Amendment*

33a. Recalls that only two out of six Members of the ECB Executive Board are women; points out that, notwithstanding the numerous requests made by Parliament to the Council to remedy the lack of gender balance within the ECB Executive Board, the Council has not taken this request seriously; recalls Parliament's commitment not to take into account lists of candidates where the gender balance principle has not been respected; calls on the governments of the Member States, the European Council, the Council, the Eurogroup and the Commission to actively work towards

*gender balance in their upcoming
proposals for shortlists and appointments;*

Or. en